Executive Council



Newfoundland and Labrador

OC2017-317

HCS/DM TB/Secretary FIN/DM AG Deputy Clerk File Menules John The 2017-11-67

Certified to be a true copy of a Minute of a Meeting And of the Committee of the Executive Council of Newfoundland and Labrador approved by His Honour the Lieutenant-Governor on

2017/10/23

MC2017-0398. HCS2017-026. TBM2017-352.

Under the authority of subsection 26(4) of the Financial Administration Act, the Lieutenant-Governor in Council is pleased to authorize the Department of Health and Community Services to pre-commit funds in the amount of \$3,720,000 against its budgetary appropriation in 2018-19 to facilitate the contract extension with Bell Canada for the Newfoundland and Labrador Prescription Drug Program real-time claim adjudication system.

Clerk of the Executive Council

Am Mana Hann

Executive Council



Newfoundland and Labrador

OC2017-321

TW/DM FLR/DM TB/Secretary FIN/DM AG Deputy Clerk File Mariole John Janes 2017-11-17

Certified to be a true copy of a Minute of a Meeting of the Committee of the Executive Council of Newfoundland and Labrador approved by His Honour the Lieutenant-Governor on

2017/10/26

MC2017-0408. TW2017-017. FLR2017-020. TBM2017-357.

Under the authority of subsection 26(4) of the Financial Administration Act, the Lieutenant-Governor in Council is pleased to authorize the Department of Fisheries and Land Resources to pre-commit up to \$944,800 in 2018-19; and up to \$78,800 in 2019-20, against its budget appropriations, to facilitate the extension of lease agreements with Slate Properties Inc., for an 18-month term.

Am Mana Ham.
Clerk of the Executive Council

Executive Council



Newfoundland and Labrador

OC2017-326

TW/DM HCS/DM TB/Secretary FIN/DM AG Deputy Clerk File Mundler Johnerie

Certified to be a true copy of a Minute of a Meeting of the Committee of the Executive Council of Newfoundland and Labrador approved by His Honour the Lieutenant-Governor on

2017/10/31

MC2017-0414. TW2017-020. HCS2017-029. TBM2017-368. Under the authority of subsection 26(4) of the Financial Administration Act, the Lieutenant-Governor in Council is pleased to authorize the Department of Health and Community Services to pre-commit the expenditure of funds to facilitate a 30-year contract term, beginning in fiscal year 2019-20, with Corner Brook Care Partnership, in accordance with the contract payment schedule on file with the Clerk of the Executive Council, for a long term care facility, in Corner Brook.

Am Naus Ham Clerk of the Executive Council